Income tax expense  17,251  12,298  —  —  —  —  12,298   (8)

Net income  (315,382)  (597,957)  —  —  —  —  (597,957)

Less:

Net income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs prior to IPO  4,250  (21,922)  —  —  —  —  (21,922)

Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds prior to IPO  (1,293)  (11,096)  —  —  —  —  (11,096)   (1)

Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests prior to IPO  (228,646)  (474,879)  —  —  —  —  (474,879)   (1-5), (9)

Net income attributable to TPG Group Holdings prior to IPO  (294,794)  (325,861)  —  —  —  —  (325,861)

Net income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs  (4,250)  21,922  —  —  —  —  21,922

Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in TPG Operating Group  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests  151,128  172,632  —  —  —  —  172,632
Net income attributable to TPG Inc. subsequent to IPO $ 58,223 $ 41,247 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 41,247

TPG | 36

Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations Expanded

See notes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) 3Q'21 4Q'21 1Q'22 2Q'22 3Q'22 3Q'22 YTD 3Q'22 LTM
Pro Forma Revenues

Fees and other $ 285,415 $ 296,739 $ 273,005 $ 289,955 $ 333,496 $ 896,456 $ 1,193,195
Capital allocation-based income  236,294  779,091  837,705  (398,237)  227,628  667,096  1,446,187

Total revenues  521,709  1,075,830  1,110,710  (108,282)  561,124  1,563,552  2,639,382
Pro Forma Expenses

Compensation and benefits
Cash-based compensation and benefits  102,995  144,112  116,359  115,639  116,753  348,751  492,863
Equity-based compensation  125,004  124,319  185,911  145,140  143,149  474,200  598,519
Performance allocation compensation  190,279  502,308  523,138  (298,026)  149,495  374,607  876,915

Total compensation and benefits  418,278  770,739  825,408  (37,247)  409,397  1,197,558  1,968,297
General, administrative and other  68,634  95,660  102,264  77,671  95,533  275,468  371,128
Depreciation and amortization  2,251  16,086  8,699  8,558  7,372  24,629  40,715
Interest expense  5,368  4,971  4,638  4,731  5,737  15,106  20,077
Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Other  11,658  (4,329)  1,523  457  567  2,547  (1,782)

Total expenses  506,189  883,127  942,532  54,170  518,606  1,515,308  2,398,435
Pro Forma Investment income

Income from investments:
Net gains from investment activities  200,425  32,292  6,643  (99,395)  1,907  (90,845)  (58,553)
Interest, dividends and other  472  (499)  204  782  2,407  3,393  2,894

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:
Net gains from investment activities  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Unrealized gains on derivative liabilities  7,205  20,294  2,657  5,823  3,235  11,715  32,009
Interest, dividends and other  11  6,257  126  843  3,571  4,540  10,797
Total investment income  208,113  58,344  9,630  (91,947)  11,120  (71,197)  (12,853)
Income before income taxes  223,633  251,047  177,808  (254,399)  53,638  (22,953)  228,094

Income tax expense  18,532  15,246  15,004  8,098  432  23,534  38,780
Net income  205,101  235,801  162,804  (262,497)  53,206  (46,487)  189,314

Less:
Net income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs prior to IPO  —  —  (517)  —  —  (517)  (517)
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds prior to IPO  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests prior to IPO  —  —  966  —  —  966  966

Net income attributable to TPG Group Holdings prior to IPO  —  —  5,256  —  —  5,256  5,256
Net income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs  (4,250)  21,922  1,823  4,058  7,322  13,203  35,125
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in TPG Operating Group  —  —  (4,912)  (128,869)  (6,898)  (140,679)  (140,679)
Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests  151,128  172,632  118,904  (127,827)  15,422  6,499  179,131

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. subsequent to IPO $ 58,223 $ 41,247 $ 41,284 $ (9,859) $ 37,360 $ 68,785 $ 110,032

TPG | 37

Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations Notes
1) This adjustment relates to Excluded Assets and is made up of the following components:

Impact of changes in economics of certain TPG general partner interests in TPG Funds:
The TPG Operating Group transferred to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general partner entities that are defined as Excluded
Assets, as well as certain cash and amounts due to affiliates of the TPG Operating Group that relate to these TPG general partner entities’ economic entitlements. We continue to
consolidate these TPG general partner entities because we maintain control and have an implicit variable interest.

[…]

Management Fees $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ —

Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Other Income  3,395  (758)  —  —  —  —  (758)   (1)

Fee-Related Revenues  3,395  (758)  —  —  —  —  (758)

Fee-Related Expenses

Compensation and benefits, net  (33,144)  (42,920)  —  —  —  —  (42,920)   (2)

Operating expenses, net  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Fee-Related Expenses  (33,144)  (42,920)  —  —  —  —  (42,920)

Fee-Related Earnings  36,539  42,162  —  —  —  —  42,162

Realized performance allocations, net  (364,427)  (197,493)  —  —  —  —  (197,493)   (2, 3)

Realized investment income and other, net  (5,548)  (7,808)  —  —  —  —  (7,808)   (4)

Depreciation expense  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Interest expense, net  (998)  (998)  —  —  —  —  (998)   (5)

Distributable Earnings  (334,434)  (164,137)  —  —  —  —  (164,137)

Income taxes  (17,719)  (5,690)  —  —  —  —  (5,690)   (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $ (352,153) $ (169,827) $ — $ — $ — $ — $ (169,827)

TPG | 41

Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures Expanded

See notes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) 3Q'21 4Q'21 1Q'22 2Q'22 3Q'22 3Q'22 YTD 3Q'22 LTM
Pro Forma Fee-Related Revenues

Management Fees $ 206,995 $ 201,877 $ 202,731 $ 222,686 $ 254,510 $ 679,927 $ 881,804

Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net  42,208  24,667  26,756  21,168  14,909  62,833  87,500

Other Income  13,699  11,823  11,045  12,018  12,874  35,937  47,760

Pro Forma Fee-Related Revenues  262,902  238,367  240,532  255,872  282,293  778,697  1,017,064

Pro Forma Fee-Related Expenses

Compensation and benefits, net  92,386  111,554  98,187  95,547  96,758  290,492  402,046

Operating expenses, net  47,090  35,827  50,362  58,522  64,324  173,208  209,035

Pro Forma Fee-Related Expenses  139,476  147,381  148,549  154,069  161,082  463,700  611,081

Pro Forma Fee-Related Earnings  123,426  90,986  91,983  101,803  121,211  314,997  405,983

Realized performance allocations, net  141,199  53,665  122,192  60,175  4,977  187,344  241,009

Realized investment income and other, net  42,763  8,164  7,293  15,443  (336)  22,400  30,564

Depreciation expense  (1,736)  (2,157)  (1,571)  (1,468)  (280)  (3,319)  (5,476)

Interest expense, net  (4,803)  (4,681)  (4,431)  (4,255)  (4,077)  (12,763)  (17,444)

Pro Forma Distributable Earnings  300,849  145,977  215,466  171,698  121,495  508,659  654,636

Income taxes  (17,722)  (8,599)  (16,433)  (9,831)  (8,678)  (34,942)  (43,541)

Pro Forma After-Tax Distributable Earnings $ 283,127 $ 137,378 $ 199,033 $ 161,867 $ 112,817 $ 473,717 $ 611,095

TPG | 42

Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures Notes
1) The difference in other income between non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP financial measures is attributable to: (i) removing the other income associated with the other investments that

were transferred to RemainCo and (ii) an administrative services fee that we receive for managing the Excluded Assets transferred to RemainCo that are not part of the TPG Operating
Group. The fee is based on 1% of the net asset value of RemainCo.

2) This adjustment reflects the reduction of our cash-based bonuses we historically paid to our partners and professionals within compensation and benefits, net. Through the Reorganization,

[…]

4) The difference in realized investment income and other, net is related to the transfer to RemainCo of certain other investments that make up the Excluded Assets. The TPG Operating
Group retained its interests in our strategic investments in NewQuest, Harlem Capital Partners, VamosVentures and LandSpire Group.

5) This difference relates to additional interest expense from new financing the TPG Operating Group used to declare a distribution of $200 million to our controlling and non-controlling
interest holders prior to the Reorganization and the IPO. The distribution was made with $200 million proceeds from the senior unsecured term loan issuance. The Senior Unsecured Term
Loan carries an interest rate of LIBOR plus 1.00% and matures in December 2024.

6) The difference in income tax expense is attributable to the corporate conversion. The income tax expense adjustment reflects TPG Inc.’s share of pro forma pre-tax distributable earnings,
which equals 25.6%, multiplied by TPG Inc.’s effective tax rate of 23.0%.

Reconciliations and Disclosures

TPG | 44

GAAP to Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliation
($ in thousands) 3Q'21 4Q'21 1Q'22 2Q'22 3Q'22 3Q'22 YTD 3Q'22 LTM

GAAP Revenue $ 511,264 $ 1,079,327 $ 1,110,710 $ (108,282) $ 561,124 $ 1,563,552 $ 2,642,879

Capital-allocation Income  (231,356)  (786,538)  (837,704)  398,237  (227,628)  (667,096)  (1,453,633)
Expense Reimbursements  (21,961)  (50,109)  (32,677)  (36,022)  (54,219)  (122,918)  (173,027)
Investment income and other  1,560  (3,556)  204  1,939  3,016  5,159  1,603

Fee-Related Revenue $ 259,507 $ 239,125 $ 240,532 $ 255,872 $ 282,293 $ 778,697 $ 1,017,822

GAAP Expense $ 224,177 $ 299,023 $ 942,532 $ 54,170 $ 518,606 $ 1,515,308 $ 1,814,331

Depreciation and amortization expense  (2,251)  (16,086)  (8,699)  (8,558)  (7,372)  (24,629)  (40,715)
Interest expense  (4,371)  (3,973)  (4,638)  (4,731)  (5,737)  (15,106)  (19,079)
Expense related to consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs  (12,782)  3,728  (1,523)  (457)  (567)  (2,547)  1,181
Expense Reimbursements  (21,961)  (50,109)  (32,677)  (36,022)  (54,219)  (122,918)  (173,027)
Performance allocation compensation  —  —  (523,138)  298,026  (149,495)  (374,607)  (374,607)
Equity based compensation  —  —  (185,911)  (145,140)  (143,149)  (474,200)  (474,200)
Non-core expenses and other  (10,192)  (42,282)  (37,397)  (3,219)  3,015  (37,601)  (79,883)

Fee-Related Expenses $ 172,620 $ 190,301 $ 148,549 $ 154,069 $ 161,082 $ 463,700 $ 654,001

($ in thousands) 3Q'21 4Q'21 1Q'22 2Q'22 3Q'22 3Q'22 YTD 3Q'22 LTM
Net Income $ 520,483 $ 833,758 $ 162,804 $ (262,497) $ 53,206 $ (46,487) $ 787,271

Net (income) attributable to redeemable interests in Public SPACs  4,250  (21,922)  (1,306)  (4,058)  (7,322)  (12,686)  (34,608)

Net (income) attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated
TPG Funds  (1,293)  (11,096)  —  —  —  —  (11,096)

Net (income) attributable to other non-controlling interests  (179,199)  (414,406)  (118,904)  127,827  (15,422)  (6,499)  (420,905)
Amortization expense  —  14,195  3,272  3,083  2,949  9,304  23,499
Equity-based compensation  —  —  190,462  146,023  144,159  480,644  480,644
Unrealized performance allocations, net  389,482  (96,417)  (35,949)  119,222  (48,067)  35,205  (61,211)
Unrealized investment income  (84,536)  9,218  (2,591)  31,201  (2,116)  26,494  35,712
Unrealized (gain) on derivatives  (13,907)  (3,907)  (685)  (37)  (338)  (1,060)  (4,967)
Income tax  —  —  (1,301)  (1,848)  (7,543)  (10,692)  (10,692)
Non-recurring and other  —  (2,220)  3,231  2,951  (6,689)  (506)  (2,727)

After-tax Distributable Earnings  635,280  307,204  199,033  161,867  112,817  473,717  780,921
Income taxes  3  2,909  16,433  9,831  8,678  34,942  37,851

Distributable Earnings  635,283  310,113  215,466  171,698  121,495  508,659  818,772
Realized performance allocations, net  (505,626)  (251,158)  (122,192)  (60,175)  (4,977)  (187,344)  (438,502)
Realized investment income and other, net  (48,312)  (15,972)  (7,293)  (15,443)  336  (22,400)  (38,372)
Depreciation expense  1,736  2,157  1,571  1,468  280  3,319  5,476
Interest expense, net  3,806  3,683  4,431  4,255  4,077  12,763  16,446

Fee-Related Earnings $ 86,887 $ 48,823 $ 91,983 $ 101,803 $ 121,211 $ 314,997 $ 363,821

TPG | 45

GAAP to Non-GAAP Balance Sheet Reconciliation

($ in thousands)  4Q'21  3Q'22

Total GAAP Assets  $ 8,962,013 $ 8,596,723

Impact of consolidated TPG Funds and Public
SPACs

Cash and cash equivalents   (5,371)   (6,282)
Assets held in Trust Accounts   (1,000,027)   (1,003,449)
Due from affiliates   (74)   (45)
Other assets   (18,993)   (682)

Subtotal for impact of consolidated TPG Funds
and Public SPACs

 (1,024,465)

 (1,010,458)

Impact of other consolidated entities

Cash and cash equivalents   (730,359)   (480,820)
Due from affiliates   81,557   (131,291)

[…]

Impact of consolidated TPG Funds and Public
SPACs

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   (8,484)   (623)
Current redeemable equity  —  (352,015)
Derivative liabilities of Public SPACs   (13,048)   (1,333)
Deferred underwriting   (35,000)   (22,750)

Subtotal for impact of consolidated TPG Funds
and Public SPACs

 (56,532)

 (376,721)

Impact of other consolidated entities

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   (131,737)   (222,556)
Due to affiliates   (820,998)   (169,090)
Accrued performance allocation compensation   —   (3,369,182)
Other liabilities   (238,055)   (212,697)

Subtotal for impact of other consolidated entities   (1,190,790)   (3,973,525)

Reclassification adjustments

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   522,653   42,082
Due to affiliates   (6,001)   (9,215)
Other liabilities   (191)   (22,121)

Subtotal for reclassification adjustments   516,461   10,746

Total Book Liabilities $ 969,711 $ 489,187

TPG | 46

4Q’21 Pro Forma GAAP Balance Sheet
   Reorganization and

TPG Group Holdings Other Transaction Offering Transaction TPG Inc. Pro Forma
 ($ in thousands)  Historical 4Q'21  Adjustments Adjustments  4Q'21
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 972,729 $ (27,200) $ 431,217 $ 1,376,746 (1), (3), (8)
Restricted cash  13,135  —  —  13,135
Due from affiliates  185,321  —  —  185,321
Investments   6,109,046  —  —  6,109,046
Right-of-use assets  157,467  —  —  157,467
Other assets   499,850  —  (23,988)  475,862 (8)
Assets of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Cash and cash equivalents  5,371  —  —  5,371
Investments held in Trust Accounts  1,000,027  —  —  1,000,027
Due from affiliates  74  —  —  74
Other assets  18,993  —  —  18,993
Total assets   8,962,013   (27,200)  407,229   9,342,042

Liabilities, redeemable equity and partners’ capital

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  134,351  —  —  134,351
Due to affiliates  826,999  (203,286)  10,611  634,324 (1), (6)
Secured borrowings, net  244,950  —  —  244,950
Revolving credit facility to affiliate  199,494  —  —  199,494
Accrued performance allocation compensation  —  3,848,126  —  3,848,126 (2)
Operating lease liabilities  177,003  —  —  177,003
Other liabilities  61,243  —  (24,171)  37,072 (8)
Liabilities of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  8,484  —  —  8,484
Derivative liabilities of Public SPACs  13,048  —  —  13,048
Deferred underwriting  35,000  —  —  35,000
Total liabilities  1,700,572  3,644,840  (13,560)  5,331,852

Commitments and contingencies
Redeemable equity from consolidated Public SPACs  1,000,027  —  —  1,000,027
Equity
Class A common stock   —  —  79  79 (4)
Class B common stock   —  —  230  230 (5)
Additional paid-in-capital   —  —  498,251  498,251 (7)
Partners' capital controlling interests   1,606,593  (439,196)  (1,167,397)  — (1), (9)
Retained earnings   —  —  —  —

Total partners' / stockholders' equity attributable to TPG Inc.   1,606,593  (439,196)  (668,837)   498,560
Non-Controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds   —  —  —  —
Other non-controlling interests   4,654,821  (3,232,844)  1,089,626  2,511,603 (1), (2), (9)

Total equity   6,261,414  (3,672,040)  420,789  3,010,163
Total liabilities, redeemable equity and equity  $ 8,962,013 $ (27,200) $ 407,229 $ 9,342,042

See notes on the following pages.

TPG | 47

4Q’21 Pro Forma GAAP Balance Sheet Notes
1) The TPG Operating Group transferred to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general partner entities that are defined as Excluded

Assets, as well as certain cash and due to affiliate amounts at the TPG Operating Group that relate to these TPG general partner entities’ economic entitlements. We continue to
consolidate these TPG general partner entities because we maintain control and have an implicit variable interest. These transfers resulted in the reduction of cash of $27.2 million and

[…]

pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial condition. Upon completion of the IPO, we incurred approximately $31.8 million of offering costs that will be reflected as a
reduction to additional paid-in capital, of which $24.2 million was recorded to other assets, net as of December 31, 2021. The remaining $9.4 million of offering costs are presented as an
offset to proceeds from the IPO.

9) Following the IPO, we hold approximately 25.6% of the Common Units and 100% of the interests in certain intermediate holding companies. In our capacity as the sole indirect owner of
the entities serving as the general partner of the TPG Operating Group partnerships, we indirectly control all of the TPG Operating Group’s business and affairs. As a result, we continue to
consolidate the financial results of the TPG Operating Group and report non-controlling interests related to the interests held by the other partners of the TPG Operating Group, which
represents a majority of the economic interest in the TPG Operating Group on our consolidated statement of financial condition.

TPG | 49

4Q’21 Pro Forma Non-GAAP Balance Sheet and Notes
  Reorganization and   Pro Forma

Non-GAAP Other Transaction Offering Transaction Non-GAAP
($ in thousands) 4Q'21  Adjustments  Adjustments  4Q'21
Book Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 242,370  $ (27,200)  $ 431,217  $ 646,387 (1), (2)

Restricted cash  13,135   —   —   13,135
Accrued performance allocations  1,344,348   (575,065)   —   769,283 (3)

Investments in funds  559,810   —   —   559,810
Other assets, net  733,085   (204,453)   (23,988)   504,644 (1), (2)

Total Book Assets  2,892,748   (806,718)   407,229   2,493,259

Book Liabilities

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other  525,267   (203,286)   (13,560)   308,421 (1), (2), (4)

Securitized borrowing, net  244,950   —   —   244,950
Senior unsecured term loan  199,494   —   —   199,494

Total Book Liabilities  969,711   (203,286)   (13,560)   752,865

Net Book Value $ 1,923,037  $ (603,432)  $ 420,789  $ 1,740,394 (5)

1) The difference between non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP balance sheet measures relates to the transfer of Excluded Assets, which consist of rights to future performance allocations
related to certain general partner entities. Additionally, certain of our other investments and investments into TPG Funds have been excluded, because such interests are not part of the
TPG Operating Group. We would have transferred (i) $27.2 million of cash; (ii) $204.5 million of other assets; and (iii) $203.3 million of other liabilities to RemainCo.

2) Includes $431.2 million of proceeds, net of estimated underwriting discounts and unpaid offering costs of $31.8 million, of which $24.0 million was previously capitalized and accrued in